
*Timetable*
Request for Proposals 

FY 2024 

Fiscal Year 2024 Contracts – Services to be Covered: Title IIID Evidence Based 
Disease Prevention, Title IIIE National Family Caregiver Support Program, The Merit 
Award, State Caregiver Support, and Title VII/Elder Abuse Prevention.  

Send Notice of funding to Newspapers 

Notice of funding advertised in Newspapers 

Letters of Intent Due 

Pre-Bidders Conference (10:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m) and 
RFPs sent to applicants  

Deadline to submit questions 

Deadline to Submit RFPs (One original signed 
proposal and three copies by 4:30 pm) 

Mail Recommendations to the Northeast Michigan 
Regional Council on Aging 

Northeast Michigan Regional Council on Aging  
Review and Recommendations to NEMCSA Board 

NEMCSA Board of Directors Selection 

Notification of awards 

Monday April 10, 2023 

Week of April 17, 2023 

Friday, April 28, 2023 

Thursday, May 11, 2023 

Thursday, June 01, 2023 

Friday, June 09, 2023 

Monday, July 10, 2023 

Monday, July 24, 2023 

Friday, August 04, 2023  

Monday, August 14, 2023 

Monday, October 01, 2023 Start date for contracts    


